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2NTA 4. Request for Capias

OBTS Number pROBABLE CAUSE AFF'DAV'T 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warfant 1 Juvenile |—

=|[ Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
3FLO_ 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- FWSA-18-OFF-1495

hargeType. 1. Felony 7} 3. Misdemeanor B 5. Ordinance Special Notes:

h:c oe many 2. Tratfic Felony (] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 8. Other

w Nams(Les( First, Middle) — ‘Allas Race J oo ] Dete of By
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| Charge Description Charge Description
W Boating Under the Influence 327.35
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The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does beiieve that the above named Defendant committed the'following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

D committed the below acts in my presence. [ was observed by whotold
[ confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts. [J was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
Onthe 16th day of February 20 is_ a 8:07 COJAaM. [ PM. (Specifically incliide facts constituting cause for arrest.)
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INISTRATVE

On February 16th, 2018 at 2007 hours 1 was on patrol in Pam Beach County;Boynton Beach, Florida.
On the Intra Coastal Water Way when I noticed a vessel (FL9392NH) on plane in a slow speed manatee
zone. The vessel then ran aground and came to an abrupt stop. I'then conducted a vessel stop and
observed Schwier operating the vessel. 1 conducted a vessel stap and informed the operator (Schwier) of
the reason for the stop. As I spoke with Schwier 1 could smell the strong odor of an alcoholic beverage
coming from his breath. His eyes were watery, and his coordination was slow and clumsy, and his speech
was slurred. Schwier was operating a vessel while impaired.

SCANNED
FEB 20 2018

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH X
Ofc. P. Defeo /Z/ /- V754

{Signature of Arresunglinvestgatve OMCeP

16 February 18
The f TTg igngd and ibed before me this day of 2 by
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Q s
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Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) ::;. CommISSIou # FF 172377 1 1
gl <~Expu'es~ 0CT 28, 2018 2 ort |
o o '3 BONDED THRU

“%9F T 15T FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC




B.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ontue 16th  pay op _February 2018 47 8:07 AM I::l
SUBJECT: James G. Schwier CASE NUMRER: FWSA-18-OFF-1495

AGENCY:PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFE'S OFFICE _ ARRESTING OFFICER_Of¢. P. Defeo
PERSONAL CONTACT

BOATING PATTERN:ACTUAL P A ROL(P : R ST : ANT WAS OPER ’
On February 16th, 2018 at 2007 hours 1 was on patrol in Pam Beach County, Boynton Beach, Florlda On the
Intra Coastal Water Way when 1 noticed a vessel (FL9392NH) on plane in a slow speed manatee zone. The
vessel then ran aground and came to an abrupt stop. 1 then conducted a vessel stop and observed Schwier
operating the vessel.

QBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
1 conducted a vessel stop and informed the operator (Schwier) of the reason for the stop. As I spoke with
Schwier 1 could smell the strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from his breath. His eyes were watery,
and his coordination was slow and clumsy, and his speech was slurred;

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS: -
Schwier stated that he had consumed a few cocktails.

QDORS:
Strong odor of an alcohelic beverage.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

eorecy. Slow and slurred

ATTITUDE:¢Cooperative
CLOTHING: T=shirt /shorts / boat shoes

SCANNED—
FEB 20 208

MEDICAI/QTHER: BPH and blood pressure medication

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Ofc. P. Dcfco A 7 . \\)—LSC(

{Signature of ArrestingAnvesti cer)
or ed and subscribed before me this. 16 day of FCbmary 20 18 by
st Officpr) vﬂo is personally kn@(o me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced Known Person
h. SN g'-" ,, Samantha Palmer

J :
Notarv Public. Clerk of Court. Officer (F.SS 117.10)

v:Commission # FF172377
%&' Explres OCT 28,2018

3 BONDED THRU
W IR 187 FLORIDA NOTARY LLC



SUBJECT: James G. Schwicr CASE NUMBER FWSA-18-OFF-1495

SEATED TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:
Followed with his head and not his eyes only.

FINGER TO NOSE:

Wrong hand 1 (right)

Missed tip of nose 2 (left and right)
Not finger tip 6 (left and right)
Hesitated 2 (left and right)

Total clues: 11

PALM PAT:

Unable to follow directions.

Started at the wrong time.

Did not count as directed.

Did not increase speed when counting.  Tetal clues: 4

HAND COORDINATION:

Unable to follow instructions.
Improper count during hand clap.
Improper end position with hands: Total clues 3

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
N/A
FEB 2 2018
BREATH TEST RESULTS: ,
D fetused|[2) Refused| B 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
Ofc. P. Defco /Z%/ N 75 C(

{Signature of AmestingAnvestgative dﬁcer)

gnd subscribed before me this_16 day of Echruary 2018 by,

o ie and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced_Known Pcrson
Samantha Palmer
i - A} : 51 Comm:ssmn# FF172377
s Bkl Slrert et ltrar (€28 T 5 Expires: 0CT 28, 2018
"""" «* BONDED THRU

.\ FX 15T FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC



STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DIVISON OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE OR BLOOD TESTING

In the County Court of the Judicial Circuit in and
for PALM BEACH

STATE OF FLORIDA

(PLANTIFF) Uniform Boating Citaion Number
SCHWIER, JAMES GERARD V947620
DEFENDANT
AFFIDAVIT
|, DEFEO, P , a law enforcement officer, who having been duly sworn, certify and

state the following:

1. Thaton Friday, February 16,2018 at 9:50 pm probable caudse existed to arrest the
above named Defendant for a violation of section 327.35, Florida Statutes, as set forth in the
attached narrative which is incorporated by references‘as if set forth fully herein.

2. That on that date and time:

Cg_'llhe Defendant was under lawful arrest for an offense committed while the Defendant

as operating a vessel while under the influence,of alcoholic beverages, chemical substances,
and the Defendant was requested to submitito a @‘bfeath test, ] urine test, or [] both a
breath and a urine test;
or
[0 The Defendant had appeared for treatment at a hospital, clinic, or other medical facility, the
adminsitration of a breath or uriné test was impractical or impossible, and the Defendant was
requested to submit to a blood.test.

3. The Defendant was advised of both the penalties for a failure to submit to the blood, breath or
urine test and the procedurefor requesting a hearing.

4. The Defendant refused to submit to the blood, eath, or [] urine test(s).

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS % DAY

%/\W WN759 OF £gb 20K
icer's Signafure ID Number ~—, . 9% U~ pgs
Notary Public or Attesting Officer

(& Personally known to WGCANNED
O Produced FEB 2(0 2018

as ldentification

Florida Fishrand Wildlife Conservation Commission
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